
BEFORE
THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of )
Champaign Wind LLC, for a Certificate )
to Construct a Wind-Powered Electric ) Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN
Generating Facility in Champaign )
County, Ohio )

REVISED NOTICE OF DEPOSITIONS

Pursuant to Rule 4906-7-07(E) of the Ohio Administrative Code, Champaign Wind LLC

gives notice to all parties and to the Ohio Power Siting Board of its intention to take the

deposition of witnesses upon oral examination who will be sponsoring testimony or testifying on

behalf of the intervening parties in this proceeding in Case No. 12-0160-EL-BGN and of Robert

McConnell. The depositions will begin on November 6, 2012 at 10:00 a.m., at the offices of

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP, 52 East Gay Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 or any other

location agreed upon by the deponents and Champaign Wind, before a person authorized to

administer oaths in Ohio. If necessary, deponents may appear by telephone. The deposition will

continue from day to day until completed and the testimony will be recorded.

Parties and the Staff are invited to attend in person or by phone and to examine the

deponents. Pursuant to Rule 4906-07-07(E)(14) of the OAC, each deponent is requested to

produce at the time of the scheduled deposition a copy of any testimony filed in this case and a

copy of any documents and/work papers relied upon or supporting the filed testimony. The

following is the proposed tentative schedule, subject to adjustment to accommodate the

schedules of each witnesses and counsel:

Date and Time Deponent

November 6th, 10:00 AM Julia Johnson

November 6th, 11:30 AM Milo Schaffner (Timber Road II Wind Farm observer)
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November 6th, 1:00 PM UNU Expert on Property Values (Mr. Michael S. McCann)

November 6th, 3:00 PM UNU Expert on Safety (William Palmer)

November 7th, 9:00 AM UNU Expert on Health Effects of Wind Turbine Noise
(Dr. Jerry Punch)

November 7th, 11:30 AM Robert McConnell

November 7th, 1:00 PM UNU Expert on Sound/Noise Issues (Mr. Richard James)

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Miranda Leppla
M. Howard Petricoff (0008287), Trial Attorney
Michael J. Settineri (0073369)
Miranda R. Leppla (0086351)
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street
P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
(614) 464-5414
(614) 719-4904 (fax)
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
mjsettineri@vorys.com
mrleppla@vorys.com

Attorneys for Champaign Wind LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served upon the following

parties of record via electronic mail on this 30th day of October, 2012.

Jack A. VanKley
VanKley & Walker, LLC
132 Northwood Blvd., Suite C-1
Columbus, Ohio 43235
jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Christopher A. Walker
VanKley & Walker, LLC
137 North Main Street, Suite 316
Dayton, Ohio 45402
cwalker@vankleywalker.com

Chad Endsley
Chief Legal Counsel
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N. High St., P.O. Box 182383
Columbus, Ohio 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org

Jane A. Napier
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
Champaign County
200 N. Main Street
Urbana, OH 43078
janccpo@ctcn.net

Stephen Reilly
Devin Parram
Assistant Attorneys General
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
stephen.reilly@puc.state.oh.us
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us

Kurt P. Helfrich
Philip B. Sineneng
Ann B. Zallocco
Thompson Hine LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, OH 43215-6101
Tel: (614) 469-3200
Fax: (614) 469-3361
Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com
Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com
Ann.Zallocco@ThompsonHine.com
Attorneys for Pioneer Rural Electric
Cooperative, Inc.

G.S. Weithman, Director of Law
City of Urbana
205 S. Main Street
Urbana, OH 43078
diroflaw@ctcn.net

/s/ Miranda Leppla
Miranda R. Leppla

10/30/2012 14921959
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